CH \$90.00 2876

ETAS ID: TM759569

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		10/05/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lapmaster International, LLC		
Street Address:	501 W. Algonquin Road		
City:	Mount Prospect		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60045		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2876683	DIACOOL	
Registration Number:	2218343	DIA-TOOL	
Registration Number:	2206713	METAL MASTER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Becky L. Troutman		
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/ mp	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lapmaster - Trademark Release (Lapmaster International LLC)#page1.tif source=Lapmaster - Trademark Release (Lapmaster International LLC)#page2.tif source=Lapmaster - Trademark Release (Lapmaster International LLC)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007861 FRAME: 0427

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of October 5, 2022 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a National Banking Association in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Grantee")in favor of LAPMASTER INTERNATIONAL, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company with address 501 W. Algonquin Road, Mount Prospect, IL 60045 (successor by merger to Diamond Tool and Abrasives, Inc.) (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 29, 2016 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, amended and restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, the other grantors referenced therein and the Grantee, a Notice Of Grant Of Security Interest In Trademarks dated December 29, 2016 was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6776/0233 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its rights and security interests in all trademarks and trademark applications subject to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. Grantee hereby (i) fully and finally releases, discharges, and terminates, and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, (a) its security interest, continuing lien and other rights in, to and under the Trademarks, and (b) any and all other rights it may have under the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) agrees that it shall, at the expense of Grantor, execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings reasonably necessary to evidence release and termination of its rights under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by telecopy or other electronic means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

AmericasActive:17405418.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007861 FRAME: 0428 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Grantee

Name: Kelly Werbecki

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

<u>to</u>

RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
DIACOOL	2876683	08/24/2004	Lapmaster International, LLC
DIA-TOOL	2218343	01/19/1999	Lapmaster International, LLC
METAL MASTER	2206713	12/01/1998	Lapmaster International, LLC

AmericasActive:17405418.2

RECORDED: 10/06/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007861 FRAME: 0430